By Special Messanger.

GOVERNMENT OF KERLA

Abstract

Indian Forest Service – Kerala Cadre – Shri.C.T. Sivasnakaran Nair, I.F.S – Posting as Silviculurist, Kerala Forest Research Institute – Orders Issued.

PUBLIC (SPECIAL.C) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (RT) No. 5821/76/PD.

Dated Trivandrum, 7-10-1976

- Read:- 1 Letter No.E1-40973/76.dated 25.3.1976 from the Chief Conservator of Forests.
 - Letter No. E.228/KFRI/75. Dated 4-9-1976 from the Director, Kerala 2. Forest Research Institute.

ORDER

- Shri. C.T. Sivasankaran Nair, I.F. S on return from leave is appointed as Silviculurist in the Kerala Forest Research Institute, Trichur on deputation basis
- 2. The post of Silviculurist to which Shri. Nair is appointed is declared to be equal in status and responsibilities to that of Assistant Chief Conservator of Forests under rule 9 of the I.F.S. (pay) Rules.
- 3. Orders regarding the terms and conditions of the deputation of Shri. Nair will be issued separately.

(By Order of the Governor)

K.S. BHASKARAN NAIR, Under Secretary.

To

The Chief Conservator of Forests. etc. etc.

/Copy/

Endt. no.E1-40973/76

Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.dt. 9-10-1976

Forwarded to Shir.C.T. Sivasankaran Nair Deputy Conservator of Forests, Kerala Forest Research Institute Trichur.

Copy to Conservator of Forests, Trichur.

Copy to Section and Stock file

For Chief Conservator of Forests.